IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

2023 ASSESSED VALUATIONS FOR GASAND ELECTRIC UTILITIES

TO THE AUDITOR OF WEBSTER COUNTY, IOWA
ALGONA MUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3201

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH trans 30,177 4,790
94-0028 OTHO TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH  trans 40,234 6,387
94-0038 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 241,375 38,315
94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 40,234 6,387
94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 150,859 23,947
94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 100,572 15,964
COMPANY TOTAL 603,451 95,790

BANCROFT MUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3211

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH trans 6,578 1,728
94-0028 OTHO TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH  trans 8,760 2,301
94-0038 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 52,577 13,811
94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 29,308 7,699
94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 32,858 8,631
94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 21,907 5,754
COMPANY TOTAL 151,988 39,924

BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas #5371

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
94-0008 DAYTON CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) s 0 15
SCH g

94-0009 GOWRIE CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH gas 0 26
94-0014 HARCOURT CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER- s 0 10
GRAND) SCH g

94-0015 LEHIGH CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) gas 0 16
SCH

94-0018 VINCENT CITY/EAGLE GROVE SCH gas 0 5



94-0037 NEWARK TWP/EAGLE GROVE SCH gas 0 0
94-0063 LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#1 gas 0 1
94-0065 ROLAND TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH gas 0 4,441
COMPANY TOTAL 0 4514
BLACK HILLSENERGY CORP. - Gas#5393
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
94-0008 DAYTON CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH gas 223,726 32,023
94-0009 GOWRIE CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH gas 389,905 55,809
94-0014 HARCOURT CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-
GRAND) SCH gas 123,206 17,635
94-0015 LEHIGH CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH gas 208,489 29,842
94-0018 VINCENT CITY/EAGLE GROVE SCH gas 64,535 9,237
94-0037 NEWARK TWP/EAGLE GROVE SCH gas 2,945 422
94-0063 LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#1 gas 5,960 853
COMPANY TOTAL 1,018,766 145,821
CALHOUN COUNTY ELEC. COOP - Cooper ative #4219
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
94-0061 FULTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH dist 131,717 13,633
94-0062 GOWRIE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH dist 131,002 13,559
94-0065 ROLAND TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH dist 575,497 59,566
COMPANY TOTAL 838,216 86,758
CEDAR FALLSMUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3221
District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH trans 5,689 2,157
94-0028 OTHO TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH  trans 7,580 2,874
94-0038 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 45,507 17,254
94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 7,580 2,874
94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 28,443 10,784
94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 18,960 7,189

COMPANY TOTAL 113,759 43,132




CENTRAL IOWA POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4224
District Name

94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0027 LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-
GRAND) SCH/FIRE#3

94-0035 DAYTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0064 LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#3
94-0066 HARDIN TWP/STRATFORD SCH

COON RAPIDSMUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3237
District Name

94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0028 OTHO TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH
94-0038 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

CORN BELT POWER COOP - Cooper ative #4240
District Name

94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0028 OTHO TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH

94-0030 WASHINGTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-
GRAND) SCH

94-0035 DAYTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0037 NEWARK TWP/EAGLE GROVE SCH

94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

Utility

trans

trans

trans

trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans
trans

trans

trans

trans
trans
trans

trans

Assd Value

273,356

214,795

1,608,924

253,835
54,661
2,405,571

Assd Value
4,975

6,639
39,829
37,011
24,891
16,595

120040

Assd Value
121,092
61,390

24,215

66,465

48,481
2,233,810
181,104
150,640

Txbl Value

109,547

86,079

644,772

101,724
21,905
964,027

Txbl Value
1,448

1,932
11,589
10,769

7,243

4,829
37810

Txbl Value
42,028
21,307

8,404

23,068

16,826
775,293
62,856
52,283



94-0046 COLFAX TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0048 NEWARK TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0049 JACKSON TWP/GILMORE CITY BRADGATE SCH

94-0069 COLFAX TWP/WEBSTER CITY (WEBSTER CITY) SCH
94-0070 WASHINGTON TWP/WEBSTER CITY (WEBSTER CITY) SCH
94-0144 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/BADGER FIRE

94-0145 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/VINCENT FIRE

CORN BELT POWER COOP- GASDIVISION - Gas #5372
District Name

94-0008 DAYTON CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0009 GOWRIE CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH

94-0014 HARCOURT CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-
GRAND) SCH

94-0015 LEHIGH CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0018 VINCENT CITY/EAGLE GROVE SCH

94-0037 NEWARK TWP/EAGLE GROVE SCH

94-0063 LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#1
94-0065 ROLAND TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH

GRAETTINGER MUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3256
District Name

94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0028 OTHO TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH
94-0038 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Electric #7363

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

Utility
gas
gas

gas

gas

gas
gas
gas

gas

Utility
trans

trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

556,707
48,481
121,157
48,481
314,956
66,465
312,523
4,355,967

Assd Value

Io o o o o

Assd Value
21,304

28,475
171,129
98,967
106,942
71,251
498,068

193,217
16,826
42,050
16,826

109,312
23,068

108,468

1,511,832

Txbl Value
43
73

26

44

14
1
1
12,198
12.400

Txbl Value
547

732
4,397
2,543
2,748
1,831

12,798



District Name

94-0014 HARCOURT CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-
GRAND) SCH

94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0025 CLAY TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH/FIRE#3

94-0027 LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-
GRAND) SCH/FIRE#3

94-0035 DAYTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0047 WASHINGTON TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0057 CLAY TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#3
94-0064 LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#3
94-0065 ROLAND TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH

INTERSTATE POWER & LIGHT CO. - Gas#5363
District Name

94-0008 DAYTON CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0009 GOWRIE CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH

94-0014 HARCOURT CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-
GRAND) SCH

94-0015 LEHIGH CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0018 VINCENT CITY/EAGLE GROVE SCH

94-0037 NEWARK TWP/EAGLE GROVE SCH

94-0063 LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#1
94-0065 ROLAND TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH

94-0066 HARDIN TWP/STRATFORD SCH

94-0077 STRATFORD CITY/STRATFORD SCH

ITC MIDWEST LLC - Transmission Line #3390

District Name

Utility

elec

trans

trans

trans

trans

elec
elec
trans
trans

trans

Utility
gas
gas

gas

gas

gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

Utility

COMPANY TOTAL

COMPANY TOTAL

Assd Value

881,645

648,040

42,269

3,132,560

1,689,435

4,795
1112
468,821
649,561
517,561
8,035,799

Assd Value

o O o o

1,406
13,642
15,048

Assd Value

Txbl Value

131,044

96,321

6,282

465,608

251,110

713

165
69,683
96,547
76,928
1,194,401

Txbl Value
11,333
19,313

7,040

11,876

3,530

188

464
3,260,514
354

2,923
3,317,535

Txbl Value



94-0014

HARCOURT CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-

GRAND) SCH

94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

SCH

94-0025 CLAY TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

SCH/FIRE#3

94-0027 LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-

GRAND) SCH/FIRE#3

94-0035 DAYTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

SCH

94-0064 LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#3

94-0065

ROLAND TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH

LAURENSMUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3277

District Name

94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

SCH

94-0028
94-0038
94-0040
94-0043
94-0044
94-0045

OTHO TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH

COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

ELKHORN TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/SAVAGE SAN SEW DIST
OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Electric #7289

District Name

94-0001
94-0003
94-0004
94-0006
94-0011
94-0013
94-0018
94-0019

BADGER CITY/FORT DODGE SCH

OTHO CITY/FORT DODGE SCH

BARNUM CITY/MANSON NORTHWEST WEBSTER SCH

CLARE CITY/MANSON NORTHWEST WEBSTER SCH

MOORLAND CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH
CALLENDER CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH
VINCENT CITY/EAGLE GROVE SCH

DUNCOMBE CITY/WEBSTER CITY (WEBSTER CITY) SCH

trans

trans

trans

trans

trans

trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec
elec

elec

114,114

1,112,029

14,278

199,638

169,085

337,145
173,149
2,119,438

Assd Value
7,339

9,779
58,693
51,445

8,142
36,683
24,460

196541

Assd Value
811,397
843,322
724,815
393,972
401,745

3,912
287,130
791,545

7,801

76,018

976

13,647

11,559

23,047
11,836
144,884

Txbl Value
1,089

1,451
8,709
7,634
1,208
5,443
3,630
20164

Txbl Value
253,952
263,944
226,854
123,306
125,739

1,224
89,866
247,739



94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

SCH 154,239 48,274
94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

SCH trans 10,476,611 3,278,986
94-0025 CLAY TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

SCH/FIRE#3 trans 969,995 303,591
94-0028 OTHO TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH  trans 66,700 20,876
94-0029 SUMNER TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

SCH trans 197,655 61,862
94-0030 WASHINGTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER- trans 0 0
GRAND) SCH

94-0035 DAYTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

SCH trans 444,065 138,984
94-0036 YELL TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH  trans 25,557 7,999
94-0037 NEWARK TWP/EAGLE GROVE SCH trans 1,522,455 476,500
94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH elec 1,321,446 413,588
94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH prod 150,380,969 3,872,153
94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 64,584,405 20,213,727
94-0041 DOUGLAS TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 2,069,062 647,578
94-0042 ELKHORN TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 136,661 42,772
94-0043 ELKHORN TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/SAVAGE SAN SEW DIST trans 696,498 217,991
94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 2,638,497 825,801
94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 3,208,675 1,004,256
94-0046 COLFAX TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 1,114,608 348,852
94-0047 WASHINGTON TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 586,641 183,608
94-0048 NEWARK TWP/FORT DODGE SCH prod 17,194,114 442,731
94-0048 NEWARK TWP/FORT DODGE SCH trans 177,188 55,456
94-0049 JACKSON TWP/GILMORE CITY BRADGATE SCH trans 62,202 19,468
94-0050 DEER CREEK TWP/HUMBOLDT SCH trans 172,951 54,130
94-0051 DEER CREEK TWP/MANSON NORTHWEST WEBSTER SCH trans 3,957,351 1,238,578
94-0052 DOUGLAS TWP/MANSON NORTHWEST WEBSTER SCH trans 26,877,900 8,412,287
94-0053 JACKSON TWP/MANSON NORTHWEST WEBSTER SCH trans 7,482,455 2,341,870
94-0054 JOHNSON TWP/MANSON NORTHWEST WEBSTER SCH trans 3,388,939 1,060,675
94-0055 CLAY TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#1 trans 924,451 289,336

94-0056 CLAY TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#2 trans 1,850,569 579,194



94-0057 CLAY TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#3 trans 474,872 148,626

94-0059 ELKHORN TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH trans 8,769,126 2,744,575
94-0061 FULTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH trans 3,286,593 1,028,643
94-0062 GOWRIE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH trans 414,541 129,744
94-0064 LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#3 trans 303,038 94,845
94-0065 ROLAND TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH trans 2,450,980 767,111
94-0070 WASHINGTON TWP/WEBSTER CITY (WEBSTER CITY) SCH trans 233,543 73,095
94-0078 FORT DODGE CITY/FORT DODGE SCH elec 118,777,660 37,175,216
94-0078 FORT DODGE CITY/FORT DODGE SCH trans 3,749,414 1,173,497
94-0144 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/BADGER FIRE trans 1,500,807 469,725
94-0145 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/VINCENT FIRE trans 6,347,547 1,986,665

COMPANY TOTAL 453,248,818 93,725,489

MID AMERICAN ENERGY - Gas#5289

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value
94-0001 BADGER CITY/FORT DODGE SCH gas 251,663 60,349
94-0003 OTHO CITY/FORT DODGE SCH gas 227,267 54,656
94-0011 MOORLAND CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH gas 108,898 26,475
94-0013 CALLENDER CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH gas 191,009 45,773
94-0019 DUNCOMBE CITY/WEBSTER CITY (WEBSTER CITY) SCH gas 204,623 49,165
94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH gas 19,927 4,823
94-0041 DOUGLAS TWP/FORT DODGE SCH gas 201,147 48,716
94-0042 ELKHORN TWP/FORT DODGE SCH gas 168,152 40,710
94-0043 ELKHORN TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/SAVAGE SAN SEW DIST gas 111,636 27,003
94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH gas 75,344 18,231
94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH gas 236,783 57,320
94-0052 DOUGLAS TWP/MANSON NORTHWEST WEBSTER SCH gas 6,907,931 1,693,110
94-0078 FORT DODGE CITY/FORT DODGE SCH gas 26,699,826 6,352,269
94-0144 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/BADGER FIRE gas 2,202,316 533,222
94-0145 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/VINCENT FIRE gas 501,328 121,380
94-0201 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/COATS SEWER gas 89,109 21,572

COMPANY TOTAL 38,196,959 9,154,774

MIDLAND POWER COOPERATIVE - Cooper ative #4412

District Name Utility Assd Value Txbl Value



94-0024
SCH

94-0027

BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-

GRAND) SCH/FIRE#3

94-0031
SCH

94-0033

WEBSTER TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-

GRAND)/FIRE#1

94-0035
SCH

94-0036
94-0050
94-0058
94-0062
94-0063
94-0064
94-0066
94-0068
94-0129

DAYTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

YELL TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH
DEER CREEK TWP/HUMBOLDT SCH

DAYTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH

GOWRIE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH

LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#1
LOST GROVE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH/FIRE#3
HARDIN TWP/STRATFORD SCH

YELL TWP/STRATFORD SCH/FIRE#3

YELL TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

SCH/FIRE#3

MILFORD MUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3291

District Name

94-0024
SCH

94-0028
94-0038
94-0040
94-0044
94-0045

BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)

OTHO TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH
COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

POET BIOREFINING - GOWRIE - Gas #5405

District Name

94-0065

ROLAND TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH

dist

dist

dist

dist

dist

dist

dist

dist
dist

=3

st

=3

st
dist
dist
dist

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility
trans

trans
trans
trans
trans
trans

COMPANY TOTAL

Utility

gas

348,082

7,150

39,164

12,809

1,091,068

617,586
5,452
50,738
750,122
659,460
141,421
431,351
101,476

44,092

4,299,971

Assd Value
3,651

4,862
29,192
54,054
18,243
12,163

122,165

Assd Value
31,608

39,869

819

4,486

1,467

124,971

70,738
624
5,812
85,919
75,534
16,198
49,407
11,623

5,050

492,517

Txbl Value
995

1,325
7,954
14,728
4,971
3,314
33,287

Txbl Value
6,015,371



PRAIRIE ENERGY COOP - Cooper ative #4361
District Name

94-0029 SUMNER TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0030 WASHINGTON TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-
GRAND) SCH

94-0031 WEBSTER TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0037 NEWARK TWP/EAGLE GROVE SCH

94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0046 COLFAX TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0047 WASHINGTON TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0048 NEWARK TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0066 HARDIN TWP/STRATFORD SCH

94-0067 WEBSTER TWP/STRATFORD SCH

94-0069 COLFAX TWP/WEBSTER CITY (WEBSTER CITY) SCH
94-0070 WASHINGTON TWP/WEBSTER CITY (WEBSTER CITY) SCH
94-0071 WEBSTER TWP/WEBSTER CITY (WEBSTER CITY) SCH
94-0128 WEBSTER TWP/STRATFORD SCH/STRATFORD FIRE#1

SPENCER MUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3324
District Name

94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0028 OTHO TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH
94-0038 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

WEBSTER CITY MUNICIPAL ELEC. - Transmission Line #3342

District Name

COMPANY TOTAL 31,608

Utility Assd Value
dist 24,982
dist 225,482
dist 219,811
dist 567,608
dist 351,642
dist 578,195
dist 32,499
dist 45,987
dist 15,791
dist 82,463
dist 40,763
dist 502,773
dist 15,166
dist 76,173

COMPANY TOTAL 2,779,335
Utility Assd Value
trans 3,185
trans 4,248
trans 25,499
trans 4,248
trans 15,935
trans 10,625

COMPANY TOTAL 63,740

Utility Assd Value

6,015,371

Txbl Value

3,345

30,187

29,428

75,990
47,077
77,408
4,351
6,157
2,114
11,040
5,457
67,310
2,030
10,198
37200

Txbl Value
934

1,246
7,478
1,246
4,673
3,116
18,603

Txbl Value



94-0024 BURNSIDE TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND)
SCH

94-0028 OTHO TWP/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (SOUTHEAST WEBSTER-GRAND) SCH
94-0038 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

WEST BEND MUNC. UTIL. ELEC. - Transmission Line #3345
District Name
94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

WESTERN MINNESOTA MUNC GAS - Gas #5374

District Name

94-0001 BADGER CITY/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0003 OTHO CITY/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0011 MOORLAND CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH
94-0013 CALLENDER CITY/SOUTHEAST VALLEY (PRAIRIE VALLEY) SCH
94-0019 DUNCOMBE CITY/WEBSTER CITY (WEBSTER CITY) SCH

94-0040 BADGER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0041 DOUGLAS TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0042 ELKHORN TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0043 ELKHORN TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/SAVAGE SAN SEW DIST
94-0044 OTHO TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0045 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0052 DOUGLAS TWP/MANSON NORTHWEST WEBSTER SCH

94-0078 FORT DODGE CITY/FORT DODGE SCH

94-0144 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/BADGER FIRE

94-0145 COOPER TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/VINCENT FIRE

94-0201 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP/FORT DODGE SCH/COATS SEWER

trans

trans
trans
trans
trans

trans

Utility

trans

Utility

gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

6,071

5,570

35,920

587,177

17,209

13,923

COMPANY TOTAL 665,870

Assd Value
8,316
COMPANY TOTAL 8,316

Assd Value

IO O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

COMPANY TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL 519,899,334

635

583
3,758
61,434
1,801
1,457
69,668

Txbl Value
8,622
8,622

Txbl Value
539

524

318

402

461

53

451
294
200
634
23,364
45,456
5,915
1,346
238
80,739

117,612,042



